

ET&F Fastening Systems, Inc.

29019 Solon Rd.,
Solon, OH 44139

Ph: 440-248-8655 * 800-248-2376
Fax: 440-248-0423 * www.etf-fastening.com

MODEL 500 & 510 SPARE PARTS LIST

When ordering spare parts, please state the part name and number.

Part #	Description	Qty	Part #	Description	Qty
Model 510 (Panelfast tool)	Pnuematic coil nailing tool for 5/16: head pins	1	550	Rubber washer	4
Model 500 (Wood to steel)	Pnuematic I coil nailing tool	1	551	Bottom Packing	1
Model 500SEQ	Pnuematic sequential coil nailing tool	1	552	Hex Bolt	1
Model 500M (Lath & Plaste	Pnuematic tool w/ magnetic or friction washer hldr.	1	553RN	Door (Model 500,500M, 500SEQ)	1
ACM201	1-1/2 HP electric compressor	1	5531RN →	Door (Model 510)	1
ACC0001K	50 foot air hose with quick disconnects	1	554RN	Stopper finger	1
500LPKM / 500LPKP	Lath & Plaster kit for Metal washers/Plastic washers	1	555RN	Sub finger	1
500MGAS	500 / 510 Magazine assembly	1	556RN	Finger pin	1
500SEQ	Sequetioal firing kit	1	557	Sub finger spring	1
500SK	Seal Kit	1	558RN	Stopper finger spring	1
500TK	Trigger Assembly	1	559RN	Door cover	1
5011 →	Body (Model 510)	1	560RN	Hex bolt	1
5021 →	Head cover (Model 510)	1	561	Door latch	1
503	Exhaust cover	1	562	Latch spring	1
504	Head damper	1	563	Spring pin	1
505	Valve Spring	1	564RN	Door pin	1
506	Valve damper	1	565RN	Safety yoke assembly	1
507	O-ring, P-25	1	566RN	Safety nose	1
509	Hex Bolt, M6 x 50	4	566RNM/RNP	Safety nose w/magnet or w/friction nose	1
510	Head valve with valve seal	1			1
512	O-ring, P-48	1	567	Safety guide	1
513	Head packing	1	568	Safety spring	1
514RN	Cylinder sleeve	1	568H	Heavy safety spring	1
515	Cylinder spacer	1	573	Flat washer M6	2
516	Cylinder ring	1	574	Spacer	1
517	O-ring, #2047	2	575	Hex nut M6	1
518	O-ring, #3071	1	585	Plate screw	3
519RN	Damper	1	587RN	Bolt M6 x 20	1
5211RN →	Piston driver assembly (Model 510)	1	588	Special O-ring	1
522	O-ring, P-36	1	590	Spring washer M6	10
523	Stem body	1	591	Air plug 20PM	1
524	Stem piston	1	592	O-ring P-4	1
525	Stem pin	1	593	Magazine packing	1
526	Stem spring	1	594RN	E-ring	1
527	Stem cap	1	595RN	Feed damper	1
528	O-ring, P-15	1	596RN	Cover spacer	1
529	O-ring, P-6	1	597RN	Adjuster nut	1
530	O-ring, P-7	1	598	Plug cap	1
531	O-ring, P-9	2	599RN	Guide pin	1
532	O-ring, S-3	2	600RN	Feed spring B	1
533	O-ring, P-20	1	669RN	Magazine shield	1
5341 →	Trigger (Model 510)	1	670RN	Stop lever	1
535	Trigger lever	1	671RN	Stop lever spring	1
536	Spring pin	1	672RN	Stop lever pin	1
537	Spring pin	3	676RN	Magazine cover	1
5381 →	End Cap (Model 510)	1	677RN	Nail Bracket	1
539	End cap packing	1	678RN	Guide post	1
5401RN →	Bottom cover (Model 510)	1	679	C-ring SRW-19	1
541RN	Front cover	1	680RN	Adjust post	1
542RN	Feed Piston	1	681RN	Tension post	1
543	O-ring	1	682	Spring pin	1
544RN	Feed Spring	1	683	Tension spring	1
545RN	Feed Spring holder	1	684	Post holder	1
546RN	C-Ring RTW-24	1	685	Plate screws (see 585)	1
547RN	Feed finger	1	686RN	Magazine cover pin	1
548	Finger Spring	1	687RN	Hex bolt	3